DIRECTORY

BANGKO SENTRAL NG PILIPINAS

COMMITTEE ON ANTI-RED TAPE

COMMITTEE ON ANTI-RED TAPE (CART)

Position

Adviser

Chair

Vice-Chair

Member

Member

Member

Member

Member

Name / Designation

Eduardo G. Bobier
Deputy Governor,
Corporate Services Sector (CSS)

Arifa A. Ala

Assistant Governor,

Financial Supervision Sub-
sector lll, Financial Supervision
Sector (FSS)

Jayzle D. Ravelo
Managing Director,
Human Resource and
Organization Development
(HROD), CSS

Redentor Paolo M. Alegre, Jr.
Senior Director,

Department of Economic
Statistics, Monetary and
Economics Sector (MES)

Rosabel B. Guerrero
Managing Director,
Regional Operations Sub-
sector (ROSs), Regional
Operations and Advocacy
Sector (ROAS)

Roger E. Dino

Deputy General Counsel,
Office of the General Counsel
and Legal Services (OGCLS),
Executive Offices (EO)

Romeo F. San Miguel

Director,

Business Process Management
and Transformation
Department, EO

Erizelle N. Linaban

Director,

Mint and Refinery Operations
Department, Payments and

Contact Details

(02) 5306-3177/-3178;
ebobier@bsp.gov.ph

(02) 5306-3145;
AAla@bsp.gov.ph

(02) 5306-3133/-3134;
JRavelo@bsp.gov.ph

(02) 5306-2985;
rmalegre@bsp.gov.ph

(02) 5306-3164;
mrguerrero@bsp.gov.ph

(02) 5306-3077;
(02) 8524-2817;
rdino@bsp.gov.ph

(02) 5306-4253;
SanMiguelRF@bsp.gov.p
h

(02) 8988-4641/ -4642;
linabanen@bsp.gov.ph



Focal Person,

BSP Greater
Manila Regional
Office (GMRO)

Focal Person,
BSP North Luzon
Regional Office
(NLRO)

Focal Person,
BSP South Luzon
Regional  Office
(SLRO)

Focal Person,
BSP SLRO

Focal Person,
BSP Visayas
Regional  Office
(VRO)

Focal Person,
BSP Mindanao
Regional  Office
(MRO)

Currency Management Sector
(PCMS)

Claire Anne L. De Larrazabal
Acting Bank Officer V,
Technical and Operations
Support Staff, GMRO, ROAS

Daryll Erick N. Banayat
Manager,

Operations Support Division
(OSD), NLRO, ROAS

Laurence M. Vicencio
Bank Officer 1V,
Operations Support Staff,
SLRO, ROAS

Maria Cynthia P. Padua
Acting Manager,
OSD, BSP Naga Branch, ROAS

Anna Charisa P. Castillo
Manager,
OSD, VRO, ROAS

Roberto B. Plana

Manager,
OSD, MRO, ROAS

(02) 5306-2861;
LarocoCY@bsp.gov.ph

(02) 8811-1277 local 7502,
BanayatDN@bsp.gov.ph

(02) 530-62158;
VicencioLM@bsp.gov.ph

(054) 206-7532/
(02) 8708-7701 local 7117;
PaduaMP@bsp.gov.ph

(032) 254-1474;
MLCastillo@bsp.gov.ph

(082) 2279051 local 3779;
PlanaRB@bsp.gov.ph

CART TECHNICAL WORKING GROUP

Position

Head

Co-head

Member

Name / Designation

Emmie-Lou L. Siongco-
Aquino

Deputy Director,

Human Resource Policies
and Studies Group, Office of
the Managing Director (OMD)

- HROD, CSS

Jimmy A. Hapdus
Deputy Director,

FSS Operations Support
Department (FOSD), FSS

Dindo R. Santos
Senior Director,
Financial Supervision
Department IX, FSS

Contact Details

(02) 5306-2905;
Siongco-
AquinoEL@bsp.gov.ph

(02) 5306-2648;
JAHapdus@bsp.gov.ph

(02) 5306-4205;
DSantos@bsp.gov.ph
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Member

Member

Member

Member

Member

Member

Member

Member

Teresita P. Lisama

Director,

Office of the Deputy Governor
(ODQ), CSS

Jocelyn A. De Pasion
Deputy Director,
Financial Services Group,
PCMS

Marie Sally Grace K. Quirino
Deputy Director,

Consumer Complaints
Resolution Office, EO

Dexter lan Valerio
Bank Officer VI,
OMD, ROSs, ROAS

Lara Victoria O. Estevez-
Austria

Bank Officer V,

ODG, ROAS

Ravie D. Piansay

Bank Officer V,

Department of Loans and
Credit, MES

Jennelyn Rose C. Denosta-
Lagria

Legal Officer llI,

OGCLS, EO

Clarissa Anne Q. Julian-
Sanchez

Bank Officer 1V,
International Operations
Department, MES

(02) 5306-2549;
TLisama@bsp.gov.ph

(02) 8988-4510;
DepasionJA@bsp.gov.ph

(02) 5306-3461;
MQuirino@bsp.gov.ph

(02) 5306-2598;
DCValerio@bsp.gov.ph

(02) 5306-3232;
austriale@bsp.gov.ph

(02) 5306-2415;
PiansayRD@bsp.gov.ph

(02) 5306-2957,
DenostalJC@bsp.gov.ph

(02) 5306-3092,
JulianCQ@bsp.gov.ph
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